

# CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

# City of Utqiagvik Special Meeting January 19, 2024 at 12:00 pm Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

### **MINUTES**

CALL TO ORDER:	The meeting was called to order at 12:02 PM by Mayor Asisaun Toovak.		
ROLL CALL:	Justina Wilhelm Heather Hopson Sarah Tua'i Kuutuuq Olemaun Kristin Gutierrez-Edwards Martina Hopson	Present Present Excused Present Present Present	Joined at 12:08 pm
INVOCATION:	Invocation given by Kuutuuc	Olemaun	
INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS:	Kalen Texeira, Director of Operations Mary Patkotak, City Clerk Doria Lambrecht, Deputy Clerk		
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:			
MOTION:			
Justina Wilhelm, Councilwoman:	Motioned to approve the ag	enda.	
Kuutuuq Olemaun, Councilwoman:	Seconded the motion.		
Kuutuuq Olemaun, Councilwoman:	Called for question.		



# CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

MOTION PASSED	4 to 0
PUBLIC CONCERNS:	None
RESOLUTIONS:	RESOLUTION #01-2024
MOTION:	A Resolution of the Utqiagvik City Council Authorizing to Prioritize Capital Improvement Projects for FY 2024 in Utqiagvik, Alaska.
Justina Wilhelm, Councilwoman:	Motioned to approve Resolution #01-2024.
Kristin Gutierrez- Edwards, Councilwoman:	Seconded the motion.
Kristin Gutierrez- Edwards, Councilwoman:	Called for question.
MOTION PASSED:	4 to 0
ADJOURNMENT:	
MOTION:	
Kuutuuq Olemaun, Councilwoman:	Motioned to adjourn the meeting.
Heather Hopson, Councilwoman:	Seconded the motion.
Justina Wilhelm, Councilwoman:	Called for question.



# CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

MOTION PASSED:	5 to 0
	The meeting was adjourned at 12:09 pm.
	approved by the City Council at their regular monthly 25, 2024 by a vote of _ for and _ against.
IN WITNESS THERET	'O:
	Asisaun Toovak, Mayor
ATTEST:	
	Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk